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Dear Cathryn:
 

Thank you for your comments related to the 2025 Comp Plan/Climate Change. Your comments
have been forwarded to staff and will be added to the 2025 Comp Plan Index of Record.  Your
name and email are in our database to receive future communications related to the 2025 Comp
Plan.  Please let us know if you have further questions. Thank you.
 
https://clark.wa.gov/community-planning/2025-update-public-comment
 
 

From: publiccomment <publiccomment@clark.wa.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 8:42 AM
To: Karen Bowerman <Karen.Bowerman@clark.wa.gov>; Glen Yung <Glen.Yung@clark.wa.gov>; Michelle
Belkot <Michelle.Belkot@clark.wa.gov>; Gary Medvigy <Gary.Medvigy@clark.wa.gov>; Sue Marshall
<Sue.Marshall@clark.wa.gov>
Cc: Oliver Orjiako <Oliver.Orjiako@clark.wa.gov>; Jenna Kay <Jenna.Kay@clark.wa.gov>; Sonja Wiser
<Sonja.Wiser@clark.wa.gov>; Christine Cook <Christine.Cook@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: FW: Council Hearing Public Comment
 
Please see the below public comments for this morning’s hearing re: Climate Change and Resiliency Element
Public Participation Plan.
Thank you.

 

Rebecca Messinger
Clerk to the Council
COUNTY MANAGER'S OFFICE

564-397-4305

               
 

From: Clark County <webmaster@clark.wa.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 7:18 AM
To: publiccomment <publiccomment@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Council Hearing Public Comment
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Submitted on Tue, 11/07/2023 - 7:17 AM

Name
Cathryn Chudy

Phone Number
971-221-4180

Email Address
chudyca@gmail.com

Subject
Climate Change and Resiliency Element Public Participation Plan

Date of Hearing
Tue, 11/07/2023

Comment
I appreciate that Clark County Council and staff will be providing members of the public with
"opportunities for early and continuing participation and access to key decision making processes with
the Clark County Planning Commission and Clark County Council." I am a long time Clark County resident and
join so many others who have experienced the escalating impacts of climate change on our lives, and are
greatly concerned that our elected representatives take seriously the urgency of lowering emissions in order to
ensure that we and our children will have a safe and resilient future. I had the opportunity to provide feedback
to the Consultant and very much appreciate the work of staff and the Consultant team that was done in
preparing the meaningful recommendations that are contained in the report, especially regarding active, clear
communication and incorporating environmental justice and equity components into the planning process.
Informing the public in all of Clark County and encouraging their active participation will provide the basis for
what we hope will be meaningful policy decisions throughout the Comprehensive Planning process as it
develops it's resilience plan for the impacts of climate change and follows state law regarding adding a Climate
Amendment to the Growth Management Act, that will ultimately reduce emissions and vehicle miles traveled
here in Clark County. I urge Council members to approve the Public Participation Plan so the work of reducing
emissions and planning resilience for the health and welfare of our community can move forward as soon as
possible.
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